
 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this amendment is to:
1. Extend the bid due date to 28 Aug 2023 at 11:00 AM.
2. Correct the period of performance to 730 days after notice to proceed.
3. Provide updated technical specifications and draw ings.
There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of this IFB.
////////////////////////////////////////////Last Item////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES

J 1 6

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 04-Aug-2023

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street , County, State and Zip Code) X W912HN23B3001

X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
14-Jul-2023

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  X is extended, is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0002

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

04-Aug-2023

CODE

USACE - SAVANNAH DISTRICT
100 W. OGLETHORPE AVE
SAVANNAH GA 31401

W912HN 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODECODE

EMAIL:TEL:



W912HN23B3001 
0002 

Page 2 of 6 
 

 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
SECTION 00 00 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION 00 00 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
        AMEND 0002 
A.  CONTRACT CHANGES:  
 
Extend the bid due date to 28 Aug 2023 at 11:00 AM. Deadline for the submission of ProjNet 
inquires remains 10 calendar days prior to the date established in the IFB for the receipt of bids. 
 
Correct the period of performance to 730 days after notice to proceed. 
 
Bid schedule in Division 01 Specs is inaccurate. Please disregard. It will be removed in an 
upcoming amendment. 
 
B. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION CHANGES:  The revised Sections listed below (revised by 
Amendment No. 0002) are hereby added to and made a part of the solicitation.  Revised or added 
information is underlined and deleted information is struck out.  Revisions can be located in the 
appropriate volume of specifications by searching for an asterisk and amendment number (i.e., 
*2).  The replaced and added Sections listed below (replaced and added by Amendment No. 
0002) are hereby added to and made a part of the solicitation; such Sections are replaced in their 
entirety and changes are neither underlined nor struck out.  Deleted Sections are also indicated 
below.   
 
 
 
 Revised Sections Added Sections Replaced Sections Deleted Sections 
 08 14 00 
 
 
 
C.  CONTRACT DRAWINGS – File No. __________:   
 
Sheets GI003 with Revision 1 dated 04 August 2023 in volume 1 is hereby added to and made a 
part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
Sheets GI003 with Revision 1 dated 04 August 2023 in volume 2 is hereby added to and made a 
part of the Contract Drawings. 
 



W912HN23B3001 
0002 

Page 3 of 6 
 

 

Sheets A-103 and A-801 for Building 1 with Revision 1 in Volume 2 dated 04 August 2023 in 
volume 2 are hereby added to and made a part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
Sheets SF502, A-101, A-501, A-503 and A-601 for Building 1 with Revision 1 in Volume 2 
dated 04 August 2023 in volume 2 are hereby added to and made a part of the Contract 
Drawings. 
 
Sheets SF502, A-501 and A-601 for Building 3 with Revision 1 in Volume 2 dated 04 August 
2023 in volume 2 are hereby added to and made a part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
Sheets SF501, A-102, and A-201 for Building 5 with Revision 1 in Volume 2 dated 04 August 
2023 in volume 2 are hereby added to and made a part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
Sheets GI003 with Revision 1 dated 04 August 2023 in volume 3 is hereby added to and made a 
part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
Sheets CS531 in volume 3 is hereby added to and made a part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
 
 
 
Sheets GI003 with Revision 1 dated 04 August 2023 in volume 4 is hereby added to and made a 
part of the Contract Drawings. 
 
D.  OTHER:   
 
AutoCAD files for earthwork are to be requested by the bidder via ProjNET. Bidder to provide 
their company name and valid email address for USACE to send .dwg and .mms files via DOD 
SAFE. These drawings are for informational purposes only and not incorporated in the 
solicitation. 
  
 
 
SECTION 00 10 00 - SOLICITATION, CONTRACT LINE ITEM NUMBER (CLIN) SCHEDULE  
                The required response date/time has changed from 14-Aug-2023 11:00 AM to 28-Aug-2023 11:00 AM.  
                The contractor period of performance end date has increased by 190 days from 540 days to 730 days.  
 
 
SECTION 00 70 00 - CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT  
 
 
 
The following have been modified:  
         
52.211-10     COMMENCEMENT, PROSECUTION, AND COMPLETION OF WORK (APR 1984) 
 
The Contractor shall be required to (a) commence work under this contract within 10  calendar days after the date 
the Contractor receives the notice to proceed, (b) prosecute the work diligently, and (c) complete the entire work 
ready for use not later than 730 calendar days. The time stated for completion shall include final cleanup of the 



W912HN23B3001 
0002 

Page 4 of 6 
 

 

premises.  
 
(End of clause) 
  
 
 
SECTION 00 73 00 - SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0002 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0003 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  



W912HN23B3001 
0002 

Page 5 of 6 
 

 

          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 
CAGE  

          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0004 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0005 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0006 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  



W912HN23B3001 
0002 

Page 6 of 6 
 

 

          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 
CAGE  

          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0007 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0008 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  540 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  730 dys. ANP  1  N/A 

FOB:  Destination  
  

  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 
 
 


